3

5

6

7

9

11 12

10

13

15

14

161718

19

21

20

2223

24

25

purchase of performance and office space for arts and non-profit organizations.]

Illuvestigating the use of a portion of funds received from the San Francisco Airport for the

Resolution urging the Arts Commission and the Mayor's Office of Community

Development to investigate reserving a portion of funds received from the San

Francisco Airport to be used for the purchase of performance and office space for arts and other non-profit organizations.

WHEREAS, Due to the highly competitive real estate market, arts and non-profit organizations are being forced out of their performance, rehearsal, and office space, and are either leaving San Francisco or closing down; and,

WHEREAS, A vibrant arts community is invaluable for maintaining a healthy tourist industry, which is also a major source of the Airport's revenue; and,

WHEREAS, The purchase of buildings for use by arts and non-profit organizations ensures that these organizations will be protected from future competitive real estate markets; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urges the Arts Commission and the Mayor's Office of Community Development to investigate reserving a portion of funds received from the San Francisco Airport to be used for the purchase of performance and office space for arts and other non-profit organizations



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	002173	Date Passed:
Resolution urging the Arts Commission and the Mayor's Office of Community Development to investigate reserving a portion of funds received from the San Francisco Airport to be used for the purchase of performance and office space for arts and other non-profit organizations.		
December 18, 200	00 Board of Supervisors —	ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Bec Absent: 3 - Katz, Teng,	eerril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yee Yaki
	File No. 002173	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.
		December 28, 2000
within the	time limit as set forth i	g resolution, not being signed by the Mayor n Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective ce with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the
		Clerk of the Board

File No. 002173